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Notes: 
1.FiguresareexpresedininflaƟon-adjusted2019dolars.TheConsumer 
PriceIndex(CPI)valuesareobtainedfromtheBureauofLaborStaƟsƟcsand 
representtheUrban-WestannualCPIasofJune30,2019. 
2.Alofthecostspresentedinthetableareannualizedfortheacademic 
year.TuiƟonandferatescorespondtoacaryingloadof15credithours. 
Source:UOOfficeofInsƟtuƟonalResearch. 

Year 

Reside

ActualDolars 

nt 

CPI-adjusted 

Nonresi

ActualDolars 

dent 

CPI-adjusted 

2007-08 

2008-09 

2009-10 

2010-11 

2011-12 

2012-13 

2013-14 

2014-15 

2015-16 

2016-17 

2017-18 

2018-19 

2019-20 

$6,168 

$6,485 

$7,430 

$8,190 

$8,789 

$9,310 

$9,703 

$9,918 

$10,289 

$10,762 

$11,571 

$11,898 

$12,720 

$7,851 

$7,948 

$9,157 

$9,957 

$10,420 

$10,792 

$11,079 

$11,122 

$11,423 

$11,731 

$12,271 

$12,216 

$12,720 

$19,332 

$20,042 

$23,720 

$25,830 

$27,653 

$28,660 

$29,788 

$30,888 

$32,024 

$33,442 

$34,611 

$35,478 

$36,615 

$24,606 

$24,564 

$29,235 

$31,403 

$32,783 

$33,224 

$34,012 

$34,638 

$35,554 

$36,454 

$36,705 

$36,427 

$36,615 

ActualDolars 
CPI-adjusted 

TuiƟonandFeesforResidents 

TuiƟonandFeesforNonresidents 
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20
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 0K 

5K 

10K 

$12,720 

$6,168 

$7,851 

UndergraduateTuiƟonandMandatoryFeeHistory2007-08to2019-20 
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AAUPublics 
2019-20TuiƟonandMandatoryFes 
ResidentFul-ƟmeUndergraduate 
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Average:$12,748 

Oregon 
$12,720 
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PAC-12Publics 
2019-20TuiƟonandMandatoryFes 
ResidentFul-ƟmeUndergraduate 
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$2,00 

$1,00 

$0 

0 

0 
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0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$11,338 $11,465 
$11,715 $11,840 

$12,500 $12,691 $12,720 
$13,239 

$14,253 

$8,952 

Average:$12,071 

Utah ArizonaState Washington OregonState Washington Colorado Arizona Oregon UCLA UCBerkeley 
State 

Source:AAUDETuiƟonandFesandInsƟtuƟonwebsites. 
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Average:$36,695 

Oregon 
$36,615 
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PAC-12Publics 
2019-20TuiƟonandMandatoryFes 
NonresidentFul-ƟmeUndergraduate 

$45,00 

$40,00 

$35,00 

$30,00 

$25,00 

$20,00 

$15,00 

$10,00 

$5,00 

$0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$26,418 

$28,788 $29,428 

$31,215 

$36,615 $36,718 
$38,166 $38,318 

$42,993 
$44,007 

Average:$35,267 

Washington Utah ArizonaState OregonState Oregon Arizona Washington Colorado UCLA UCBerkeley 
State 

Source:AAUDETuiƟonandFesandInsƟtuƟonwebsites. 
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CostofAƩendanceforthe2019-20AcademicYearamongPAC-12Publics 

InsƟtuƟon 
ResidentTuiƟon Nonresident RoomandBoard andFees TuiƟonandFees 

Booksand 
Supplies 

Other TotalResident 
Total 

Nonresident 

CostofaƩendance(COA)isastatutorytermforthe 
esƟmatedfulandreasonablecostofcompleƟngaful 
academicyearasaful-Ɵmestudent.ThecostofaƩendance 
ispublishedbyeacheducaƟonalinsƟtuƟonandincludes: 

Arizona 
ArizonaState 
Colorado 

$12,691 
$11,338 
$12,500 

$36,718 
$29,428 
$38,318 

$13,050 
$13,510 
$14,778 

$800 
$1,300 
$1,200 

$3,500 
$3,358 
$2,556 

$30,041 
$29,506 
$31,034 

$54,068 
$47,596 
$56,852 

TuiƟonandfespayabletotheinsƟtuƟon 
Booksandsupplies 
Roomandboard 

Oregon 
OregonState 
UCBerkeley 
UCLA 

$12,720 
$11,715 
$14,253 
$13,239 

$36,615 
$31,215 
$44,007 
$42,993 

$12,400 
$12,306 
$17,220 
$16,625 

$1,178 
$1,200 
$870 
$1,464 

$2,400 
$2,694 
$2,276 
$1,947 

$28,698 
$27,915 
$34,619 
$33,275 

$52,593 
$47,415 
$64,373 
$63,029 

Personalcosts(medical,clothing,laundry) 
TransportaƟontoandfromtheschool 

AsofOctober29,2011,everypost-secondaryinsƟtuƟon 
thatreceivesfederalfinancialaidfundsisrequiredtopostits 

Utah $8,952 $28,788 $11,250 $996 $3,574 $24,72 $44,608 COA. 

Washington $11,465 $38,166 $13,296 $900 $2,733 $28,394 $55,095 Source:InsƟtuƟonwebsites. 
WashingtonState $11,840 $26,418 $11,122 $960 $3,542 $27,464 $42,042 

TotalCostofAƩendanceResidents TotalCostofAƩendanceNonresidents 

35K 

30K 

25K 

20K 

15K 

10K 

5K 

0K 

$34,619 
$33,275 

$31,034 
$30,041 $29,506 $28,698 $28,394 $27,915 $27,464 

$24,772 

Average:$29,572 

70K 

60K 

50K 

40K 

30K 

20K 

10K 

0K 

$64,373 $63,029 

$56,852 
$55,095 $54,068 $52,593 

$47,596 $47,415 
$44,608 

$42,042 

Average:$52,767 

UC UCLA Colorado Arizona Arizona Oregon Washingt. Oregon Washingto Utah UC UCLA Colorado Washingt. Arizona Oregon Arizona Oregon Utah Washingto 
Berkeley State State nState Berkeley State State nState 
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UNIVERSITYOFOREGON— UndergraduateEnrolmentHistory 
Residency 
ResidentUG NonresidentUG TotalUG 

FalTerm NonresidentResidentUG TotalUGHeadcount UG 
1990-91 11,364 2,654 14,018 20K 
1991-92 10,105 2,969 13,074 

1992-93 9,426 3,668 13,094 2 
1993-94 8,717 4,477 13,194 18K 
1994-95 8,352 4,891 13,243 

1995-96 8,651 5,066 13,717 

1996-97 8,880 4,994 13,874 16K 
1997-98 9,314 4,448 13,762 

1998-99 9,501 3,867 13,368 1 
1999-00 9,757 3,669 13,426 14K 
2000-01 10,375 3,710 14,085 

2001-02 11,345 3,776 15,121 

2002-03 12,109 3,938 16,047 12K1 
2003-04 12,229 3,756 15,985 

2004-05 12,460 3,898 16,358 
10K 502005-06 12,454 4,021 16,475 

2006-07 12,317 4,219 16,536 

2007-08 12,055 4,626 16,681 
8K 22008-09 12,169 5,459 17,628 

2009-10 12,336 6,178 18,514 

2010-11 12,270 7,264 19,534 6K
2011-12 12,454 8,177 20,631 

2012-13 12,116 8,713 20,829 

2013-14 11,695 9,113 20,808 4K 
2014-15 11,291 9,278 20,569 

2015-16 11,077 9,475 20,552 

2016-17 10,818 9,249 20,067 2,654 

4,018 

19,12 

8,57 

1,364 

10,5 

2K 
2017-18 10,414 8,937 19,351 

2018-19 10,550 8,572 19,122 
0K 

Note:Faltermfourth-w ekenrolment. 
Source:UOOfficeofInsituƟonalResearch. 
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ComparisonofFacultyper1,000StudentsamongAAUPublics 
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Average:94.1Facultyper1000Students 

UniversityofOregon 
F a c u l t y p e r 1 0 0 0 S t u d e n t s : 74.5 
o r 7 9 . 2 % o f t h e A A U M e a n 

FTEFacultyperFTEStudents 

Note:TheraƟooffaculty tostudentsis basedonfaculty FTEtostudentFTE. 
Source:IP EDSHumanResourcesandEnrolm ent(F Y2018). 
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ComparisonofStaffingper1,000StudentsamongAAUPublics 
y o n y n a e n n k r y y s a s a .. ia s s is us n .. a o n k s ll r s
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Average:202.1Staffper1000Students 

UniversityofOregon 
Staffper1000Students:125.4 
or62.0%oftheAAUMean 

FTENon-FacultyStaff(Non-medical)perFTEStudents 

Note:TheraƟoofstafftostudentsisbasedonstaffFTEtostudentFTE. 
Source:IPEDSHumanResourcesandEnrolment(FY2018). 
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s l

StateAppropriaƟoninActualandCPI-adjustedDolars,FY90toFY19 

Year ActualDolars CPI-adjusted ActualDolars CPI-adjusted 
FY90 $62,396,00 $129,434,571 
FY91 $63,269,00 $124,692,886 $129,434,571 
FY92 $64,492,00 $122,776,302 
FY93 $65,785,00 $121,364,508 

FY94 $49,733,00 $89,776,259 120M 

FY95 $51,780,00 $90,903,871 
FY96 $41,715,00 $71,503,66 
FY97 $43,970,00 $73,491,776 

FY98 $49,310,00 $80,905,774 100M 

FY99 $54,951,00 $87,904,571 
FY00 $66,676,00 $103,395,178 

FY01 $71,363,00 $106,303,149 

FY02 $69,670,00 $101,637,928 80M 

FY03 $71,025,00 $101,302,331 
FY04 $62,265,00 $87,095,724 

FY05 $60,982,00 $83,050,615 
FY06 $64,927,00 $85,223,593 60M 

FY07 $69,466,00 $88,418,69 
FY08 $80,127,00 $98,204,379 

FY09 $73,121,00 $90,123,90 
FY10 $66,794,00 $81,205,579 40M 

$62,396,000 

$74,600,000$74,600,000 

FY11 $66,528,00 $78,868,241 
FY12 $44,810,00 $51,945,580 

FY13 $47,342,00 $54,054,856 
FY14 $49,431,00 $55,432,768 20M 

FY15 $55,862,00 $62,021,446 

FY16 $64,545,00 $70,358,113 

FY17 $66,515,00 $70,539,873 0M 
FY18 $72,698,00 $74,641,708 

Y9
0
Y9
1
Y9
2
Y9
3
Y9
4
Y9
5
Y9
6
Y9
7
Y9
8
Y
9
Y
0
Y0
1
Y0
2
Y0
3
Y0
4
Y0
5
Y0
6
Y0
7
Y0
8
Y0
9
Y1
0
Y
1
Y1
2
Y1
3
Y1
4
Y1
5
Y1
6
Y1
7
Y1
8
Y1
9

 

FY19 $74,600,00 $74,600,00 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F

Note:FiguresareexpresedininflaƟon-adjusted2019dolars.TheConsumerPriceIndex(CPI)valuesareobtainedfromtheBureauofLaborStaƟsƟcs 
andrepresenttheUrban-WestannualCPIasofJune30,2019. 
Source:UOOfficeofInsƟtuƟonalResearch. 
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StateAppropriaƟonandResidentTuiƟonRevenueperResidentStudentFTE 
StateAppropriaƟonperFTE 
TuiƟonRevenueperFTE 
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$3,955 

$8,842
$8,479 

$5,622 

Note:ThechartcomparesstateappropriaƟonandresidenttuiƟonrevenueonaperstudentFTEbasis.FiguresareexpresedininflaƟon-adjusted2019dolars.TheConsumerPrice 
Index(CPI)valuesareobtainedfromtheBureauofLaborStaƟsƟcsandrepresenttheUrban-WestannualCPIasofJune30,2019. 
Source:UOOfficeofInsƟtuƟonalResearch. 



State AppropriaƟons per Student FTE among AAU Publics (FY2017)
InƟtuƟon

0K 2K 4K 6K 8K 10K 12K 14K 16K 18K 20K

Stony Brook University
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

University at Buffalo
University of Florida

Rutgers University-New Brunswick
University of Maryland-College Park

University of California-Davis
University of Minnesota-Twin CiƟes
University of California-Los Angeles

Texas A & M University-College StaƟon
Georgia InsƟtute of Technology-Main Campus

University of California-Berkeley
University of California-San Diego
University of California-Irvine

University of Wisconsin-Madison
University of Kansas

University of California-Santa Barbara
University of Iowa

Ohio State University-Main Campus
Purdue University-Main Campus
The University of Texas at AusƟn

Iowa State University
University of Missouri-Columbia
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor

University of Arizona
University of Washington-SeaƩle Campus

Michigan State University
University of Virginia-Main Campus
Indiana University-Bloomington

University of Oregon
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

University of Colorado Boulder

$19,197
$17,314

$15,048
$14,506
$14,473
$14,242

$12,088
$11,517

$11,018
$10,047
$9,776
$9,767

$9,343
$9,341
$9,333

$7,940
$7,663
$7,445
$7,329
$7,185
$7,129
$6,739

$6,513
$6,099
$5,917

$5,208
$2,858
$2,813

$2,210 Average State AppropriaƟon per Student: $9,281

Notes:
1. Penn State University and University of PiƩsburgh are excluded from the table because Pennsylvania has an alternatve state funding mechanism.
2. The Student FTE corresponds to a 12-month FTE.
Source: IPEDS Finance (FY2017) and Enrollment (FY2017).



State AppropriaƟons per Resident Student FTE among AAU Publics (FY2017)
InƟtuƟon

0K 2K 4K 6K 8K 10K 12K 14K 16K 18K 20K 22K 24K 26K 28K 30K
AppropriaƟon per Resident FTE

Georgia InsƟtute of Technology-Main Campus
Stony Brook University

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Maryland-College Park

University at Buffalo
University of Florida
University of Kansas

University of California-Los Angeles
Purdue University-Main Campus
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor

University of Iowa
University of California-Davis

Rutgers University-New Brunswick
University of California-Berkeley
University of California-San Diego

Texas A & M University-College StaƟon
Iowa State University

University of California-Irvine
University of Virginia-Main Campus

University of Arizona
University of California-Santa Barbara
Ohio State University-Main Campus
Indiana University-Bloomington
University of Missouri-Columbia
The University of Texas at AusƟn

University of Washington-SeaƩle Campus
Michigan State University
University of Oregon

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
University of Colorado Boulder

27,882

25,881
21,675
21,177

19,439
17,733

16,906
16,841

15,806
15,401

14,600
14,449
14,056

13,227
13,032
12,676

11,853
11,635
11,225

10,655
9,903
9,725
9,391
8,854
8,571
8,526

5,991
5,440

3,841 Average State AppropriaƟon per Student: $14,138

Notes:
1. Penn State University and University of PiƩsburgh are excluded from the table because Pennsylvania has an alternatve state funding mechanism. University of Wisconsin and University
of Minnesota resident FTE counts are not available.
2. The Student FTE corresponds to a Fall term Student FTE
Source: IPEDS Finance (FY2017) and UVA State AppropriaƟon Survey (FY2017) and University of California System Office reports.
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StateAppropriaƟonsperStudentFTEamongPAC-12Publics(FY2017) 
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$11,290 $11,230 

$9,776 

$7,903 

$6,804 
$6,598 $6,513 

$5,856 

$2,858 

$2,210 

Universityof 
Utah 

Universityof 
California-Los 
Angeles 

Universityof Washington 
California- StateUniversity 
Berkeley 

OregonState 
University 

Universityof 
Arizona 

Universityof 
Washington-
SeaƩleCampus 

Note:TheStudentFTEcorespondstoa12-monthFTE. 
Source:IPEDSFinance(FY2017)andEnrolment(FY2017). 

ArizonaState Universityof Universityof 
University- Oregon Colorado 
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FY19TuiƟonRevenue 

FY19TuiƟonRevenueEsƟmates Category 

NonresidentUndergraduate 

ResidentUndergraduate 

NonresidentUndergraduate SummerUndergraduate ConƟnuingEducaƟon 

ResidentUndergraduate SummerGraduate Family/Staff 254,657,072 
ResidentGraduate HonorsColege 

NonresidentGraduate OtherTuiƟon 
88,960,086 

FY19TuiƟonRevenueEsƟmates 
ResidentGraduate 

NonresidentGraduate 

SummerUndergraduate 

SummerGraduate 

HonorsColege 

OtherTuiƟon 

ConƟnuingEducaƟon 

Family/Staff 

Total 

38,833,916 

30,837,665 

19,002,547 

3,042,648 

2,031,899 

2,029,965 

1,640,518 

1,206,491 

42,242,809 

NonresidentUndergraduate 
254,657,072 
57.6%ResidentUndergraduate 

88,960,086 
20.1% 

ResidentGraduate 
38,833,916 
8.8% 

ConƟnuingEducaƟon 
SummerUndergraduate 1,640,518 

19,002,547 0.4% 
4.3% 

Nonresident 
Graduate 
30,837,665 
7.0% 

Remisions 45,357,054 

GETuiƟon 23,092,858 

NetTuiƟonRevenue 373,792,897 
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FY19FeeRevenue 

FY19FeeRevenueEsƟmates 

Housing 

CourseandStudyAbroadFes 

IncidentalFe 

HealthServiceFe 

EMUFe 

TechnologyFe 

RecCenterBond(NewandOld) 

RecCenterOperaƟons 

UOBuildingFe 

MatriculaƟonFe 

InternaƟonalFe 

Total 

Category 

67,750,942 

17,400,581 

Housing 

CourseandStudyAbroadFees 

IncidentalFe 

HealthServiceFe 

EMUFe 

TechnologyFe 

RecCenterBond(NewandOld) 

RecCenterOperaƟons 

UOBuildingFe 

MatriculaƟonFe 

InternaƟonalFe 

FY19FeeRevenueEsƟmates 
16,474,824 

13,773,664 

4,711,22 

3,762,286 

3,744,758 

3,344,383 

3,116,634 

2,822,079 

1,172,520 

138,073,891 

RecCenterOperaƟons UOBuildingFe
3,34,383 3,116,634

RecCenterBond 2.4% 2.3% 
(NewandOld) MatriculaƟonFee3,744,758 

2,822,0792.7%TechnologyFee 2.0% 
3,762,286 
2.7% 

EMUFe 
4,711,222 
3.4% 

IncidentalFee 
16,474,824 
11.9% 

HealthServiceFee 
13,773,664 Housing 
10.0% 67,750,942 

49.1% 

CourseandStudyAbroadFees 
17,400,581 
12.6% 




